TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OTR Global Trading LLC		06/14/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OTR Global Holdings II, Inc.	
Street Address:	Four Manhattanville Road	
City:	Purchase	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10577	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4881996	OTR VIEWPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122625152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128410713

monicam@phillipsnizer.com, hmintz@phillipsnizer.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Monica P. McCabe c/o Phillips Nizer LLP

Address Line 1: 485 Lexington Avenue - 14th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica P. McCabe
SIGNATURE:	/Monica P. McCabe/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - OTR VIEWPOINT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006353 FRAME: 0331

900454632

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Trademark Assignment") is made and entered into as of June / 975, 2018 between OTR Global Trading LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is Four Manhattanville Road, Purchase, NY 10577 ("Assignor"), and OTR Global Holdings II, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose address is Four Manhattanville Road, Purchase, NY 10577 ("Assignee").

Recitals

- A. Assignor is the owner of the trademark OTR VIEWPOINT and the U.S. Trademark Registration for the trademark (No. 4881996) registered on January 5, 2016, including the common law rights associated with such registration (the "Trademark");
- B. Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith;
- C. Assignee now desires Assignor to execute and deliver to Assignee this Trademark Assignment to effect the assignment of the Trademark to Assignee.

Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, coveys, assigns, and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assignees, Assignor's entire right, title ad interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill symbolized and represented by the Trademark, all common law and statutory rights related thereto, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.
- 2. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and confirmation in order to effectuate the sale, transfer, conveyance and assignment to Assignee of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

OTR GLOBAL TRADING LLC

OTR GLOBAL HOLDINGS II, INC.

Name: Thomas Hickey

Title: Chief Operating Officer

Name: Thomas Hickey

Title: Chief Operating Officer/

Chief Compliance Officer

Date: June $\frac{1}{2}$, 2018

RECORDED: 06/14/2018

Dated: June /4, 2018

1366673.1